

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 7864/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in ITA No.82/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CENTRURY GALAXY DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why this Court should
not follow it's earlier order dated 23rd April,
2010, in terms of S.L.P. (C) No.11252 of 2010
[Monarch Citadel Private Limited vs. Commissioner
of Income Tax & Anr.].

No stay.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar